

Wisconsin Ranch Horse Association

Liability Release

The undersigned, individually or as agent, in consideration of being allowed to participate as an exhibitor, contestant, along with the owner, lessee, trainer, manager, agents, coach, rider and horse at the Wisconsin Ranch Horse Association shows at the Walworth County Fairgrounds, for myself, my heirs, executors and personal representatives, hereby waive and release any and all rights, claims and damages I may have against Walworth County Fairgrounds, Walworth County Agricultural Society, Wisconsin Ranch Horse Association, their agents, employees, officials and directors for any injuries or loss to me during or in connection with these shows or related activities, whether or not such injury or loss resulted directly or indirectly from negligent acts, omissions of said officials/employees of the Walworth County Fairgrounds, Walworth County Agricultural Society, Wisconsin Ranch Horse Association, their agents and employees from any such rights and claims asserted by me or my child or anyone involved in showing a horse under our/my entry.

It is further agreed that the undersigned shall be bound by the rules and regulations of the American Ranch Horse Association, Wisconsin Ranch Horse Association, Walworth County Agricultural society and Walworth County Fairgrounds.

I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE ABOVE AGREEMENT AND WAIVER AND TESTIFY TO THE ABOVE BY SIGNATURE BELOW.

Owners Signature	Date
-	
Exhibitors Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

This waiver remains in effect until December 31, 2024 unless revoked in writing.